

**S&W Supply, LLC**  
**800B Parts List - OLD**

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
0	S040300	Thumb Screw 4-Set (Replacement for S-4-3)	
1	D010000	Shot & Powder Tube Lids	
2	TENG02000	Shot & Powder Plastic Tubes 12"	
3	D03000	Shot & Powder Baffles	
4	S040000	Shot & Powder Reservoir Plate Assembly	
5	S05000	Gear Housing	
7	S070000	Shot & Powder Shut-Off Handles	
9	S090000	Gear Rack - Complete (SPECIFY MACHINE)	
10	D100000	Shot Bushings	
11	D110000	Powder Bushings	
12	S120000	Tool Head	
13	S130020X	Finish Shell K.O. Assembly (Old Style) 20 GA (800B)	
13	S13000	Finish Shell K.O. Assembly 12 GA. (ST or CVT)	
13	S130020	Finish Shell K.O. Assembly 20 GA. (ST or CVT)	
13	S130028	Finish Shell K.O. Assembly 28 GA. (ST or CVT)	
13	S1300X	Finish Shell K.O. Assembly (Old Style) 12 GA (800B)	
13	S13028X	Finish Shell K.O. Assembly (Old Style) 28 GA (800B)	
13	S130410	Finish Shell K.O. Assembly 410 GA. (ST or CVT)	
13	S13410X	Finish Shell K.O. Assembly (Old Style) 410 GA (800B)	
14	S140000	Primer Knockout Assembly 12 GA	
14	S140020	Primer Knockout Assembly 20 GA	
14	S140028	Primer Knockout Assembly 28 GA	
14	S140410	Primer Knockout Assembly 410 GA	
15	S150000	Shot & Powder Drop Tubes 12 GA	
15	S150020	Shot & Powder Drop Tubes 20 GA	
15	S150028	Shot & Powder Drop Tubes 28 GA	
15	S15A410	Shot & Powder Drop Tubes 410 GA	
15	S15B410	Powder Drop Tube Assembly 410 GA	
16	D16001X	Metal Crimp Head 8 PT. 12 GA	
16	D16002X	Metal Crimp Head 8 PT. 20 GA	
16	D16003X	Metal Crimp Head 6 PT. 12 GA	
16	D16004X	Metal Crimp Head 6 PT. 20 GA	
16	D16005X	Metal Crimp Head 6 PT. 28 GA	
16	D16006X	Metal Crimp Head 6 PT. 410 GA	
16	D16040X	Metal Paper Cone Head	
16	S16000X	Crimp Starter Complete 8 PT. 12 GA	
16	S16060X	Crimp Starter Complete 6 PT. 12 GA	
16	S16130X	Crimp Starter Housing Complete	
16	S16200X	Crimp Starter Complete 8 PT. 20 GA	
16	S16206X	Crimp Starter Complete 6 PT. 20 GA	
16	S16286X	Crimp Starter Complete 6 PT. 28 GA	
16	S16416X	Crimp Starter Complete 6 PT. 410 GA	
17	C170000	Wad Ram 12 GA (800CVT ONLY BEYOND SN: 7238])	
17	C170020	Wad Ram 20 GA (800CVT ONLY BEYOND SN: 7238])	
17	C170028	Wad Ram 28 GA (800CVT ONLY BEYOND SN: 7238])	
17	C170410	Wad Ram 410 GA (800CVT ONLY BEYOND SN: 7238])	
17	S170000	Wad Ram 12 GA (800B, ST & [CVT THRU SN: 7239])	

**S&W Supply, LLC**  
**800B Parts List - OLD**

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
17	S170020	Wad Ram 20 GA (800B, ST & [CVT THRU SN: 7239])	
17	S170028	Wad Ram 28 GA (800B, ST & [CVT THRU SN: 7239])	
17	S170410	Wad Ram 410 GA (800B, ST & [CVT THRU SN: 7239])	
18	D18000X	Sizing Dies (2 3/4) 12 GA "B" (800B)	
18	D180028	Sizing Dies (2 3/4) 28 GA "C" (ST & 800CVT)	
18	D180028X	Sizing Dies (2 3/4) 28 GA "B" (800B)	
18	D18020	Sizing Dies (2 3/4) 20 GA "C" (ST & 800CVT)	
18	D18020X	Sizing Dies (2 3/4) 20 GA "B" (800B)	
18	D180410	Sizing Dies (2 1/2) 410 GA "C" (ST & 800CVT)	
18	D18410X	Sizing Dies (2 3/4) 410 GA "B" (800B)	
19	D180000	Taper Sizing Dies (2 3/4) 12 GA "C" (ST & 800CVT)	
21	S210000	Wad Carrier Assembly 12 GA	
21	S210020	Wad Carrier Assembly 20 GA	
21	S210028	Wad Carrier Assembly 28 GA	
22	S220000	Wad Carrier Hold-down Button	
23	S230000	Cylinder	
24	S240000	Index Pin (Complete)	
25	D250000	Primer Deflector Complete (SOLD ONLY AS AN ASSY)	
26	S240000	Base (OLD STYLE 800B)	
28		Guide Post - Right Cross-Shaft (Sold only w/ S-44)	
29	S290000	Actuating Assembly (Complete w/ S-13)	
30	D300000	Operating Handle	
31	D310000	Operating Handle Knob	
32	S320000	Shell Seating Assembly 12 GA	
32	S320020	Shell Seating Assembly 20 GA	
32	S320028	Shell Seating Assembly 28 GA	
32	S320410	Shell Seating Assembly 410 GA	
33	S330000	Primer Feed Assy Complete (Specify Gauge) 800B & ST	
34	S340000	Main Index Gear	
35	D3501AX	Final Crimp Housing 12 GA (800B)	
35	D3501BX	Final Crimp Housing 20 GA (800B)	
35	D3501CX	Final Crimp Housing 28 GA (800B)	
35	D3501DX	Final Crimp Housing 410 GA (800B)	
35	D350400	Final Crimp Housing 12 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35	D350420	Final Crimp Housing 20 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35	D350428	Final Crimp Housing 28 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35	D350441	Final Crimp Housing 410 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35	S350000	Final Crimp Assembly 12 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35	S35000X	Final Crimp Assembly OLD-STYLE 12 GA (800B)	
35	S350020	Final Crimp Assembly 20 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35	S350028	Final Crimp Assembly 28 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35	S35020X	Final Crimp OLD-STYLE 20 GA (800B)	
35	S35028X	Final Crimp Assembly (OLD-STYLE) 28 GA (800B)	
35	S350410	Final Crimp Assembly 410 GA (ST & 900CVT)	
35	S35410X	Final Crimp Assembly OLD-STYLE) 410 GA (800B)	
36	S360000	Center Pin	
37	D370000	Spent Primer Box	

**S&W Supply, LLC**  
**800B Parts List - OLD**

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
38	S380000	Allen Wrenches (1/8, 3/32, 5/32, 7/32, 1/4, 5/64)	
41	S41000X	Cross Head (Specify Machine, Gauge & Serial #)	
42	S420000	Primer Tray & Track (Complete w/ Cover)	
43	S430000	Index Pad (Complete)	
44	S4400L	Left Hand End Cap Complete	
44	S4400R	Righ Hand End Cap Complete	
45	S450000	Side Links (ST & 800CVT)	
45	S45000X	Side Links (800B)	
47	S470000	Wad Pressure Scale	
48	S480000	Finished Shell Chute	
49	S490000	Primer Feed Cat (ST & 800CVT)	
49	S49000X	Primer Feed Cam (800B & 800C)	
12-1	D120200	Set Screw (1/4-20x1/4)	
12-2	S120200	Button Head Cap Screw (3/8-16x1)	
14-1	S140100	Primer Knockout 12 GA	
14-1	S140120	Primer Knockout 20 GA	
14-1	S140128	Primer Knockout 28 GA	
14-1	S140141	Primer Knockout 410 GA	
14-1	S140410	Primer Knockout Assembly 410 GA	
14-2	D140200	Primer Knockout Pin	
17-1	S70100	Socket head Cap screw (5/16-24x5/8) 12 GA	
19-00	S1900	Star Gear Assembly (Complete)	
19-5	S190500	Button Head Cap screw (1/4-20x1)	
20-2	S200200	Shot & Powder Drain Tube	
21-1	S210410	Wad Carrier Assembly 410 GA	
21-10	S211000	Wad Carrier Nylon Liners 2/set	
21-11	S210110	Wad Carrier O-Ring 410 GA ONLY	
21-2	S210100	Wad Carrier	
21-3	S210200	Wad Carrier Cap Screw (5/15-24x5/8)	
21-3	S210300	Upper Wad Cup 12 GA	
21-3	S210320	Upper Wad Cup 20 GA	
21-3	S210328	Upper Wad Cup 28 GA	
21-3	S210341	Upper Wad Cup 410 GA	
21-4	S200300	Wad Guide Fingers 12 GA	
21-4	S200320	Wad Guide Fingers 20 GA	
21-4	S200328	Wad Guide Fingers 28 GA	
21-4	S200410	Wad Guide Fingers 410 GA	
21-5	S210500	Lower Wad Cup (All Gauges)	
21-5	S210520	Lower Wad Cup Insert 20 GA	
21-5	S210528	Lower Wad Cup Insert 28 GA	
21-5	S210541	Lower Wad Cup Insert 410 GA Only	
21-6	S210600	Wad Guide Spring	
21-7	S210700	Wad Guide Washer	
21-8	M521300	#6 Star Washer	
21-9	C210900	Flathead Screw (6-32x5/16)	
22-1	D120300	Button Head Cap screw (1/4-20x1)	
23-1	S230100	Set Screws (5/16-18x3/8)	

**S&W Supply, LLC**  
**800B Parts List - OLD**

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
24-1	S240100	Index Pen	
24-2	S240200	Index Pin Housing	
24-3	S240300	Index Pin Spring	
24-4	D280100	Set Screw (7/16-20x3/8)	
26-1	D120200	Set Screw (1/4-20x1/4)	
26-2	D260200	Set Screw (1/4-20x3/8)	
26-3	S260300	Handle Stop Block	
26-4	MI10700	Set Screw (1/4-20x3/16)	
27a00X	S27a000	Guide Post - Left (ST & 800 CVT)	
27ax	S27a000X	Guide Post - Left (800B)	
27b	S27b000	Guide Post - Right Cross-Shaft (Sold only w/ S-44)	
28-1	S280100	Flanged Nylon Lines	
29-1	S290100	Upper Actuating Arm	
29-10	D290300	Snap Rings	
29-11	D190800	Button Head Cap screw (10-32x3/8)	
29-12	S120300	Button Head Cap screw (3/8-16x1)	
29-13	S190400	Tension Spring (1/8x3/4)	
29-14	S290400	Tension Spring (5/16x3/4)	
29-15	S190500	Socket head Cap screw (1/4-20x1 1/4)	
29-16	S291600	Round Washers (3/16)	
29-2	S290200	Lower Actuating Arm	
29-3	S290300	Hex Shaft	
29-4	S290400	Hex Shaft Sleeve	
29-5	S2905a0	Actuating Hex Spacers (Large)	
29-5	S2905b0	Actuating Hex Spacers (Medium)	
29-5	S2905c0	Actuating Hex Spacers (Small)	
29-6	S290600	Lower Actuating Post	
29-7	S290700	Lower Actuating Link	
29-8	S290800	Lower Actuating Link Pin	
29-9	D250500	# 10 Star Washer	
32-1	D320100	Shell Seating Cup 12 GA	
32-1	D320120	Shell Seating Cup 20 GA	
32-1	D320128	Shell Seating Cup 28 GA	
32-1	D320411	Shell Seating Cup 410 GA	
32-2	S320200	Shell Seating Post 12 GA	
32-2	S320220	Shell Seating Post 20 GA	
32-2	S320228	Shell Seating Post 28 GA	
32-2	S320410	Shell Seating Post 410 GA (SOLD ONLY AS ASSY)	
32-3	S320300	Shell Seating Spring	
32-4	D320500	Machine Screw (10-32x3/4)	
32-4	D330300	Locking Nut (10-32)	
33-10	D330400	Locking Nut (10-232)	
33-11	M481100	Primer Feed Bearing NICE	
33-12	M481200	Primer Feed Bearing Spacer	
33-13	M481300	Button Head Cap screw (10-32x3/4)	
33-14	M481400	Button Head Cap screw (6-32x1/4)	
33-15	M481500	Set Screw (10-32x1/4)	

**S&W Supply, LLC**  
**800B Parts List - OLD**

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
33-16	M481600	Drive Screw (2x3/16)	
33-18	S331800	Set Screw (10-32x1)	
33-2	S330200	Lower Primer Post	
33-3	M480300	Primer Post Pin	
33-4	S33040S	Primer Feed Housing Small	
33-4	S330412	Primer Feed Housing Large (800B & ST)	
33-5	S480517	Primer Feed Ram & Spring (800CVT)	
33-5	S48051X	Primer Feed Ram & Spring (800B & ST)	
33-6	M480600	Primer Feed Cover	
33-7	M480700	Primer Feed Gate	
33-8	S330800	Primer Post Spring	
33-9	M480900	Primer Feed Spring	
33-ADJ	C33ADJ	Primer Feed Assembly Complete (800CVT)	
34-1	S340100	Main Indexing Gear Spacer	
34-2	M240200	Main Indexing Gear Ball Check (7/16")	
34-3	S340300	Main Indexing Gear Spring	
34-4	S340400	Main Indexing Gear Cap	
34-6	S120200	Button Head Cap screw (3/8-15x1)	
34-6	S190400	Tension Pins (1/8x3/4)	
35-2	D3502BX	Final Crimp Ram 20 GA (800B)	
35-2	D3502CBX	Final Crimp Ram 28 GA (800B)	
35-2	D3502CDX	Final Crimp Ram 410 GA (800B)	
35-2	M350200	Final Crimp Ram 12 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35-2	M350220	Final Crimp Ram 20GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35-2	M350228	Final Crimp Ram 28 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35-2	M350241	Final Crimp Ram 410 GA (ST & 800CVT)	
35-2	S35020T	Final Crimp Ram 12 GA (800B)	
35-4	D350100	Final Crimp Adapter	
35-5	D350500	Final Crimp Spring	
35-6	S350600	Final Crimp Washer	
35-7	D350700	Final Crimp Nut	
36-1	S360100	Center Pin Key	
41-1	M481600	2x3/16 Drive Screw	
41-2	D06a000	Shoulder Bolt (5/16-1/4-20x3/4)	
41-3	S410300	Cross Head Washer	
41-4	S120200	Button Head Cap screw (3.8x16x1)	
41-5	S4105NI	Nylon Liner Inserts	
41-6	D260200	Set Screw (1/4-20x3/8)	
4-2	D040300	Powder Reservoir Cup O-Ring	
42-10	M521000	Roundhead Machine Screw (8-32x3/4)	
42-11	M521100	Wing Nut (8-32)	
42-12	NON-INV	Brass Washer (6-32)	
42-13	D250500	#10 Star Washer	
42-3	M5203a0	Primer Buffer (Right)	
42-3	M5203b0	Primer Buffer (Left)	
42-5	M520500	Button Head Cap screw (10-21x1/4)	
42-6	D190800	Button Head Cap screw (10-32x3/8)	

**S&W Supply, LLC**  
**800B Parts List - OLD**

KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
42-7	M481400	Button Head Cap screw (6-32x1/4)	
42-8	M520800	Plated Washers	
42-9	M520900	Primer Tray Cover	
4-3	TENG200500	Button Head Cap Screw (10-32x3/4)	
43-1	S430100	Index Pad	
43-2	S430200	Index Pad Housing	
43-3	S430300	Index Pad Spring	
43-4	D320500	Machine Screw (10-32x3/4)	
43-4	D330400	Locking Nut (10-32)	
43-5	S430500	Shoulder Bolt (1/4-24x3/8)	
4-4	S040400	Nylon Set Screws (1/4-20x1/2)	
44-5	S230100	Set Screw (5/16-18x3/8)	
44-6	D190900	Set Screw (5/16-18x1/4)	
46-1	S460100	Wad Pressure Housing	
46-2	S460200	Wad Pressure Spring	
46-3	S460300	Wad Pressure Plug	
46-4	TENG410200	Special Taper Screw	
48-1	D190800	Button Head Cap screw (10-32x3/8)	
49-1	S490100	Button Head Cap screw (10-32x1/2)	
5-1	D190300	Gear Housing Ball Check (1/4")	
5-2	S050200	Gear Housing Ball Check Springs	
5-3	S050300	Drain OFF & ON Strips	
5-4	D260200	Set Screw (1/4-20x3/8)	
5-6	NON-INV	Rounded Machine Screw (1/4-20x1 1/4)	
5-7	D190900	Set Screw (5/16-18x1/4)	
5-8	S050800	Drive Screws (2x18)	
6a	S06a000	Shot Shut-Off	
6ax	S06a00X	Shot Shut-Off (800B)	
6b	S06b000	Powder Shut-Off	
6bx	S06b00X	Powder Shut-Off (800B)	
8a	S08a000	Shot Gear	
8b	S08b000	Powder Gear	
TRUCMP	TRUCRIMP	Paper Final Crimp Assembly (ST & 800CVT)	
	C290300	Hex Shaft	
	C481100	Primer Feed Bearing	
	M481900	Spacer Roller Bearing	